AMERICAN MOCK TRIAL ASSOCIATION

2012 Buffalo Regional Tournament
February 11-12, 2012
Hosted by Buffalo State College

Official Tabulation Room Summary

Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary
1001 A v. 1478 II v 1416 II v 1326 A v. 1499 7-1-0
Bowling Green St. University W W W W W W W L Cs PD
10 6 14 1 6 11 16 -2 12 62
1003 II v 1368 A v. 12441 A v. 1479 II v 1234 7-1-0
Hamilton College W L W W W W W W CS PD
7 -11 16 32 3 3 2 1 12 53
1167 A v. 1234 II v 1479| II. v 1369| A v. 1372 2-4 -2
SUNY Geneseo W T IL IL W L T 1L CS PD
3 0 -9 -4 1 -7 0 -1 14 -17
1234 oI v 167 A v. 1372 II v 1416 A v. 1003 0-6 -2
Binghamton University T L T L L L L L CS PD
0 -3 0 -6 -15 -3 -1 -2 18 -30
1235 II v 1369| A vo 1326 II v 1372 A v. 1489 3-4 -1
Binghamton University W W L L W L T L (0N PD
2 1 -13 -16 5 -2 0 -18 | 18.5 -41
1236 A v. 1489 II v 1417 II v. 1498 A v. 1416 5-3 -0
Cornell University W L W L W L W W | €S PD
8 -7 6 -4 8 -4 9 7 | 145 23
1244 A v. 1643 II v 1003| II v 1265| A v. 1617 1-7 -0
Buffalo State College W L L L L L L L Cs PD
6 -1 -16 -32 -9 -5 -25 -21 | 18.5 -103
1265 A v. 1486| II v 1985 A v. 1244 II v 1479 3-5 -0
St. John Fisher College L L W L W W L L CS PD
-7 -26 [ 10 -3 9 5 -11 -14 [ 17.5 -37
1312 A v. 1416| II v 1478 II v 1617 A v. 1498 4-4 -0
St. Bonaventure University A\ L W W L L W L CS PD
6 -14 | 17 34 -5 -2 3 -8 16 31
1326 A v. 1985 II v 1235 A v. 1001| II v 1478 6-2 -0
Syracuse University W W W W L L W W CS PD
17 9 13 16 -6 -11 20 14 17 72
1368 A v. 1003| II v 1643 A v. 1486| II v 1417 5-3 -0
University of Rochester \% L W W L L W W CS PD
11 -7 34 29 | -11 -3 20 21 | 18.5 94
1369 A v. 1235 II v 1499 A v. 1167 | II v 1486 3-5 -0
University of Rochester L L W W W L L L CS PD
-2 -1 8 11 7 -1 -14 -15 | 14.5 -7
1372 A v. 1479 II v 1234| A v. 1235| II v 1167 4-2 -2
Canisius College W L W T W L W T CS PD
1 -6 6 0 2 -5 1 0 | 12,5 -1
1416 oI v 1312 A v. 1001 A vo. 12341 II v 1236 3-5 -0
Colgate University W L L L W W L L CS PD
14 -6 -14 -1 15 3 -9 -7 17 -5
1417 II v 1498 A vo 1236 II v 1489 A v. 1368 3-5 -0
Colgate University W L W L W L L L (0N PD
1 -13 4 -6 1 -11 [ -20 -21 | 18.5 -65




Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary
1478 II v 1001| A v 1312 II v 1643 A v. 1326 2-6 -0
SUNY Fredonia L L IL IL \% W IL IL Cs PD
-6 -10 | -17 -34 5 2 -20 -14 | 18.5 -94
1479 II v 1372 A v. 167 | II. wv. 1003 A v. 1265 5-3 -0
Ithaca College W L W W L L W W | CS PD
6 -1 9 4 -3 -3 14 11 18 37
1486 IoI v 1265 A v. 1617 | II v. 1368 A v. 1369 7-1-0
Pennsylvania State University W W W L W W W W CS PD
7 26 7 -13 11 3 14 15 18 70
1489 I v 1236 A v. 1498 A v. 1417 II v 1235 4-3 -1
Pennsylvania State University W L W L W L W T CS PD
7 -8 6 -14 11 -1 18 0 | 15.5 19
1498 A v. 1417 | II v 1489 A v. 1236| II v 1312 4-4 -0
University at Buffalo A\ L W L A\ L W L CS PD
13 -1 14 -6 4 -8 8 -3 | 16.5 21
1499 I v 1617 A v. 1369| A v. 1985| II v 1001 1-7 -0
University at Buffalo L L L L L L W L CS PD
-21 -17 | -11 -8 -13 -28 2 -16 | 21.5 -112
1617 A v. 1499| II v 1486| A v. 1312 II v 1244 7-1-0
University of Michigan W W W L W W W W | Cs PD
21 17 13 -7 5 2 25 21 13 97
1643 II v 1244 A v. 1368 A v. 1478 II v. 1985 1-6 -1
Canisius College W L L L L L T L CS PD
1 -6 -29 -34 -5 -2 0 -3 [ 125 -78
1985 II v 1326 A vo. 1265( II. v 1499 A v. 1643 4-3 -1
Bye-Buster Team L L W IL, A\ W W T CS PD
-17 -9 3 -10 13 28 3 0 | 115 11

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip:
Round 3 Coin Flip:

9th Place Record After Round 3: 3-3

AMTA Representatives:
Heather Creed
Margarita M. Koblasz

Tails - lower number = better rank
Tails - right side prosecution

2012 Buffalo Regional Outstanding Trial Teams

Bids to Opening Round Championship Series, March 23-25, 2012

Penn State
University of Michigan

Hosted by: Miami University, Hamilton, Ohio

Bowling Green State University

Hamilton College
Syracuse University
University of Rochester

Ithaca College
Cornell University

Honorable Mention

Canisius College

1486
1617
1001
1003
1326
1368

1479
1236

1372

7-1
7-1
7-1
7-1
6-2
53
53
5.3

5-3

CS 18
CS13
CS 12
CS11.5
CS 17
CS 185

CS 18
CS 14.5

CS 12




Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play.

1265

1244

Outstanding Attorney Award Honorees:

19
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19
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19
19
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17

Outstanding Witness Award Honorees:
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St. John Fisher College
Honorable Mention
Buffalo State College

Gavin Thole
Genna Petre
Jetemy Edwards
Nick Vozzo
Jacob Bohannon
Johnathan Bokser

Samir Doshi
Uriah Harrell
Emily Roman

Samantha Rochinno
Ashley Tarriff
Chelsea D'Amore
Brenna Thorpe
Kyle Peters

Steve Fisher

Mandy Stango
Kyle Schiedo

Maggie McGuire
Juliet Schilsky
Jessica Borenstein
Nick Dellefave
Kristen Brignone

Katie Reusch
Steve Fisher
Jeremy Edwards
Ian Carradine
Bridget Dooley

28 Ranks

1617 University of Michigan
1479 Ithaca College

1326 Syracuse University
1498 University at Buffalo
1369 University of Rochester
1368 University of Rochester

1236 Cornell University
1001 Bowling Green State University
1234 Binghamton University

1486 Penn State

1489 Penn State

1326 Syracuse University
1486 Penn State

1236 Cornell University
1167 SUNY Geneseo

1486 Penn State
1479 Ithaca College

1003 Hamilton College

1368 University of Rochester
1236 Cornell University

1326 Syracuse University
1478 SUNY Fredonia

1312 St. Bonaventure University
1167 SUNY Geneseo

1326 Syracuse University

1985 Bye Buster ( Hamilton College)
1368 University of Rochester



